

PANTONE™

USER MANUAL | TYPE-C CABLE
Model: PT-TC001



Read this user manual and in particular the safety notes, before using the product.

Keep the user manual for future reference and include it when passing the product on to third parties.

DATAPLUS Supplies Inc. will not in any way be held responsible for injury or damage caused to persons or property arising from misuse of the product.

Safety notes

- The cable is only designed for recharging the battery of a connected device and synchronizing data with a computer. It is only intended for private use and not for industrial use.
- Only use the cable indoors. Avoid using it outdoors or in the rain.

- Avoid using the cable in environments with a high temperature or humidity or in extreme dusty conditions.

- Avoid placing the cable under direct sunlight, near heat and fire sources (e.g. candles) and in the immediate vicinity of magnetic fields (e.g. speakers).

- Always pull the cable by the connectors and do not pull on the cable.

- Make sure that the cable is not kinked or knotted and do not lay it over sharp edges.

- Do not use a damaged cable.

- Never allow children or persons with disabilities to use electrical products without supervision.

- Make sure that children do not play

with the plastic wrapping. They may swallow it when playing and suffocate.

Use

1. Connect the smaller end of the cable to your device for charging and/or data synchronization.

2. Connect the larger end of the cable to a USB port (DC 5V, 3A max) of your charger or computer. Charging and/or data synchronization will start on your device.

3. Disconnect the cable from the USB port and the device after use.

Cleaning

- If necessary, clean the cable with a damp cloth and let it dry completely before use.

- Do not use any solvents, corrosive or gaseous cleaning agents.



Disposal of the product

(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems of recyclable materials)

Old products may not be disposed of in the household waste! Should the product no longer be capable of being used at some point in time, dispose of it in accordance with the regulations in force in your country.

This ensures that old products are recycled in a professional manner and also rules out negative consequences for the environment.

For this reason, electrical equipment is marked with the symbol shown here.

Technical specifications

Output: DC 5V/3A(MAX)

Input: DC 5V/3A(MAX)

Dimensions: 1,5 m

Weight: 34.5g



This product complies with RoHS 2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU.

The product carries the CE mark and complies with safety standards established by the European Union.

Pantone Licensed Manufacturer
2021 © DATAPLUS Supplies, Inc. registered in Taiwan.
Address: 9th Floor, 279, Hsin Yi Road, Sec. 4, Taipei, Taiwan.
All products are designed by DATAPLUS and used under license.

Imported by Esprinet Spa
via Energy Park 20 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy
Made in China.

PANTONE™

MANUALE D'UTILIZZO | CAVO TYPE-C
Modello: PT-TC001



Si prega di leggere questo manuale e, prima di utilizzare il prodotto, fare attenzione alle avvertenze sulla sicurezza

Conservare il manuale per avere la possibilità di consultarlo in un secondo momento, o nel caso di passaggio del prodotto a terzi.

DATAPLUS Supplies Inc. non potrà in alcun modo essere ritenuto responsabile di lesioni o danni causati a persone o cose derivanti da un utilizzo improprio del prodotto.

Norme di sicurezza

- Il cavo è progettato solo per la ricarica della batteria di un dispositivo collegato e per la sincronizzazione dati del dispositivo tramite computer.

Questo è destinato esclusivamente per utilizzo privato e non per fini industriali.

- Utilizzare il cavo solo in ambienti chiusi. Evitare l'utilizzo all'aperto o sotto la pioggia.

- Evitare di utilizzare il cavo in ambienti con alta temperatura, alto tasso di umidità o in condizioni di polvere.

- Evitare di posizionare il cavo sotto la luce diretta del sole, vicino a fonti di calore o di fuoco (ad esempio candele) ed evitare di avvicinarlo a campi magnetici (ad esempio altoparlanti).

- Tirare sempre il cavo dalla parte dei connettori e non dalla parte del cavo.

- Assicurarsi che il cavo non sia piegato/annodato o appoggiato su spigoli che potrebbero danneggiarlo.

- Non utilizzare il cavo se danneggiato.

- Non permettere ai bambini o persone con disabilità di usare prodotti elettronici senza supervisione.

- Assicurarsi che i bambini non giochino con l'involucro di plastica. Essi potrebbero ingoiare parte del prodotto, provocando soffocamento.

Uso

1. Collegare l'estremità più piccola del cavo al dispositivo da ricaricare e per la sincronizzazione dei dati.

2. Collegare l'estremità più grande del cavo ad una porta USB (DC 5V, 3A max) del caricabatterie o del computer.

La ricarica e / o la sincronizzazione dati avrà inizio sul vostro dispositivo.

3. Scollegare il cavo dalla porta USB e dal dispositivo dopo l'utilizzo.

Pulizia

- Se necessario, pulire il cavo con un

panno umido e lasciare asciugare completamente prima dell'uso.

- Non utilizzare solventi corrosivi o detergenti gassosi.



Smaltimento del prodotto

(Applicabile nei paesi con sistemi di raccolta differenziata di materiali riciclabili)

I vecchi prodotti non possono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici! Quando il prodotto non sarà più utilizzabile, disporne lo smaltimento secondo le norme in vigore nel vostro paese. Questo assicura che i vecchi prodotti vengano riciclati in modo professionale ed esclude anche conseguenze negative per l'ambiente. Per questa ragione, gli apparecchi elettronici sono contrassegnati con il simbolo mostrato qui.

Specifiche tecniche

Uscita: DC 5V/3A(MAX)

Ingresso: DC 5V/3A(MAX)

Lunghezza: 1,5 m

Peso: 34.5g



Questo prodotto è conforme alla direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU .

Il Prodotto dispone del marchio CE ed è quindi conforme agli standard di sicurezza stabiliti dall'Unione europea.

Produttore autorizzato Pantone
2021© DATAplus Supplies, Inc. registrato in Taiwan.
Indirizzo: 9th Floor, 279, Hsin Yi Road, Sec. 4, Taipei, Taiwan
Tutti i prodotti sono disegnati da DATAplus ed utilizzati in licenza.

Importato da Esprinet Spa
via Energy Park 20 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Prodotto in Cina

PANTONE™

MANUAL DE USUARIO | CABLE TIPO C
Modelo: PT-TC001



Lea este manual de usuario y, en particular, las notas de seguridad antes de utilizar el producto. Conserve el manual del usuario para consultarlo en el futuro e inclúyalo cuando entregue el producto a terceros. DATAPLUS Supplies Inc. no se hará responsable de ninguna manera por lesiones o daños causados a personas o propiedad que surjan del mal uso del producto.

Notas de seguridad

- El cable solo está diseñado para recargar la batería de un dispositivo conectado y sincronizar datos con una computadora. Está destinado únicamente para uso privado y no para uso industrial.
- Utilice el cable únicamente en interiores.

Evite usarlo al aire libre o bajo la lluvia.

- Evite el uso del cable en entornos con alta temperatura o humedad o en condiciones de mucho polvo.
- Evite colocar el cable bajo la luz solar directa, cerca de fuentes de calor y fuego (por ejemplo, velas) y en las inmediaciones de campos magnéticos (por ejemplo, altavoces).
- Siempre tire del cable por los conectores y no tire del cable.
- Asegúrese de que el cable no esté doblado o anudado y no lo coloque sobre bordes afilados.
- No utilice un cable dañado.
- Nunca permita que niños o personas con discapacidades utilicen productos eléctricos sin supervisión.
- Asegúrese de que los niños no jueguen

con el envoltorio de plástico. Pueden tragarlo al jugar y asfixiarse.

Usar

1. Conecte el extremo más pequeño del cable a su dispositivo de carga lejana y / o sincronización de datos.
2. Conecte el extremo más grande del cable a un puerto USB (DC 5V, 3A máx.) De su cargador o computadora. La carga y / o la sincronización de datos comenzarán en su dispositivo.
3. Desconecte el cable del puerto USB y el dispositivo después de su uso.

Limpieza

- Si es necesario, limpie el cable con un paño húmedo y déjelo secar completamente antes de usarlo.
- No utilice disolventes, agentes de limpieza corrosivos o gaseosos.



Eliminación del producto

(Aplicable en países con sistemas de recolección separada de materiales reciclables)

¡Los productos viejos no pueden desecharse con la basura doméstica! Si el producto ya no se puede utilizar en algún momento, deséchelo de acuerdo con la normativa vigente en su país. Esto asegura que los productos viejos se reciclen de manera profesional y también descarta consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente. Por este motivo, los equipos eléctricos están marcados con el símbolo que se muestra aquí.

Especificaciones técnicas

Salida: DC 5V / 3A (MAX)
Entrada: DC 5V / 3A (MAX)
Dimensiones: 1,5 m

Peso: 34,5 g



Este producto cumple con RoHS 2011/65 / EU - 2015/863 / EU. El producto lleva la marca CE y cumple con los estándares de seguridad establecidos por la Unión Europea. La declaración de conformidad está disponible en las páginas web dedicadas a este producto en www.celly.com

Fabricante con licencia Pantone
2021 © DATAPLUS Supplies, Inc. registrada en Taiwán.
Dirección: 9th Floor, 279, Hsin Yi Road, Sec. 4, Taipei, Taiwán.
Todos los productos están diseñados por DATAPLUS y se utilizan bajo licencia.

Importado por Esprinet Spa
vía Energy Park 20-20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Hecho en China.

PANTONE™

BENUTZERHANDBUCH | TYP-C-KABEL
Modell: PT-TC001



Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung und insbesondere die Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Bewahren Sie das Benutzerhandbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und geben Sie es bei der Weitergabe des Produkts an Dritte mit. DATAPLUS Supplies Inc. haftet in keiner Weise für Personen- oder Sachschäden, die durch Missbrauch des Produkts entstehen.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Das Kabel ist nur zum Aufladen des Akkus eines angeschlossenen Geräts und zum Synchronisieren von Daten mit einem Computer bestimmt. Es ist nur für den privaten Gebrauch und nicht für den

gewerblichen Gebrauch bestimmt.
- Verwenden Sie das Kabel nur in Innenräumen. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung im Freien oder bei Regen.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des Kabels in Umgebungen mit hoher Temperatur oder Feuchtigkeit oder unter extremen Staubbedingungen.
- Verlegen Sie das Kabel nicht unter direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, in der Nähe von Wärme- und Feuerquellen (z. B. Kerzen) und in unmittelbarer Nähe von Magnetfeldern (z. B. Lautsprecher).
- Ziehen Sie das Kabel immer an den Steckern und ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Kabel nicht geknickt oder verknotet ist und verlegen Sie es nicht über scharfe Kanten.
- Verwenden Sie kein beschädigtes

Kabel.

- Erlauben Sie Kindern oder Personen mit Behinderungen niemals, elektrische Produkte ohne Aufsicht zu benutzen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass Kinder nicht mit der Plastikfolie spielen. Sie können es beim Spielen verschlucken und ersticken.

Verwenden

1. Verbinden Sie das kleinere Ende des Kabels mit Ihrem Gerät zum Laden und/oder zur Datensynchronisierung.
2. Verbinden Sie das größere Ende des Kabels mit einem USB-Anschluss (DC 5 V, max. 3 A) Ihres Ladegeräts oder Computers. Der Ladevorgang und/oder die Datensynchronisierung beginnt auf Ihrem Gerät.
3. Trennen Sie das Kabel nach Gebrauch vom USB-Anschluss und vom Gerät.

Reinigung

- Reinigen Sie das Kabel ggf. mit einem feuchten Tuch und lassen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig trocknen.
- Keine Lösungsmittel, ätzende oder gasförmige Reinigungsmittel verwenden.



Entsorgung des Produkts

(Gilt in Ländern mit getrennten Sammelsystemen für Wertstoffe)
Altprodukte dürfen nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden! Sollte das Produkt irgendwann nicht mehr gebrauchsfähig sein, entsorgen Sie es gemäß den in Ihrem Land geltenden Vorschriften. Dies gewährleistet eine fachgerechte Wiederverwertung von Altprodukten und schließt auch negative Folgen für die Umwelt aus. Aus diesem Grund sind elektrische Betriebsmittel mit dem hier abgebildeten Symbol gekennzeichnet.

Technische Spezifikationen

Ausgang: DC 5V/3A (MAX)
Eingang: DC 5V/3A (MAX)
Abmessungen: 1,5 m²
Gewicht: 34,5 g



Dieses Produkt entspricht RoHS 2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU. Das Produkt trägt das CE-Zeichen und entspricht den Sicherheitsstandards der Europäischen Union. Die Konformitätserklärung ist auf den diesem Produkt gewidmeten Webseiten unter www.celly.com verfügbar.

Von Pantone lizenzierter Hersteller
2021 © DATAPLUS Supplies, Inc. registriert in Taiwan.
Adresse: 9. Etage, 279, Hsin Yi Road, Sec. 4, Taipeh, Taiwan.
Alle Produkte werden von DATAPLUS entwickelt und unter Lizenz verwendet.

Importiert von Esprinet Spa
via Energy Park 20 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italien
In China hergestellt.

PANTONE™

MANUEL D'UTILISATION | CÂBLE DE TYPE C
Modèle: PT-TC001



Lisez ce manuel d'utilisation et en particulier les notes de sécurité, avant d'utiliser le produit. Conservez le manuel d'utilisation pour référence future et incluez-le lors de la transmission du produit à des tiers. DATAPLUS Supplies Inc. ne pourra en aucun cas être tenu responsable des blessures ou dommages causés aux personnes ou aux biens résultant d'une mauvaise utilisation du produit.

Consignes de sécurité

- Le câble est uniquement conçu pour recharger la batterie d'un appareil connecté et synchroniser les données avec un ordinateur. Il est uniquement destiné à un usage privé et non à un usage industriel.

- N'utilisez le câble qu'à l'intérieur. Évitez de l'utiliser à l'extérieur ou sous la pluie.
- Évitez d'utiliser le câble dans des environnements à haute température ou humidité ou dans des conditions extrêmement poussiéreuses.
- Évitez de placer le câble sous la lumière directe du soleil, à proximité de sources de chaleur et de lumière (par exemple des bougies) et à proximité immédiate de champs magnétiques (par exemple des haut-parleurs).
- Tirez toujours le câble par les connecteurs et ne tirez pas sur le câble.
- Assurez-vous que le câble n'est pas plié ou noué et ne le posez pas sur des arêtes vives.
- N'utilisez pas de câble endommagé.
- Ne laissez jamais des enfants ou des

personnes handicapées utiliser des produits électriques sans surveillance.
- Assurez-vous que les enfants ne jouent pas avec l'emballage en plastique. Ils peuvent l'avaler en jouant et s'étouffer.

Utilisation

1. Connectez la plus petite extrémité du câble à votre appareil en charge de la charge et/ou de la synchronisation des données.
2. Connectez l'extrémité la plus large du câble à un port USB (DC 5V, 3A max) de votre chargeur ou ordinateur. La charge et/ou la synchronisation des données commencera sur votre appareil.
3. Débranchez le câble du port USB et de l'appareil après utilisation.

Nettoyage

- Si nécessaire, nettoyez le câble avec un chiffon humide et laissez-le sécher

complètement avant utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser de solvants, de produits de nettoyage corrosifs ou gazeux.



Élimination du produit

(Applicable dans les pays dotés de systèmes de collecte séparés des matières recyclables)

Les anciens produits ne doivent pas être jetés dans les ordures ménagères ! Si le produit n'est plus utilisable à un moment donné, éliminez-le conformément à la réglementation en vigueur dans votre pays. Cela garantit que les anciens produits sont recyclés de manière professionnelle et exclut également les conséquences négatives pour l'environnement. Pour cette raison, les équipements électriques sont marqués du symbole illustré ici

Spécifications techniques

Sortie : CC 5 V/3 A (MAX)

Entrée : CC 5 V/3 A (MAX)

Dimensions:1,5m

Poids : 34,5 g



Ce produit est conforme à RoHS 2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU. Le produit porte le marquage CE et est conforme aux normes de sécurité établies par l'Union européenne. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur les pages web dédiées à ce produit à l'adresse www.celly.com.

Fabricant sous licence Pantone
2021 © DATAPLUS Supplies, Inc. enregistré à Taïwan.
Adresse : 9e étage, 279, route Hsin Yi, Sec. 4, Taipei, Taïwan.
Tous les produits sont conçus par DATAPLUS et utilisés sous licence.

Importé par Esprinet Spa
via Energy Park 20 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italie
Fabriqué en Chine.